
Depart Bikes Train #  Originating Station

BACK BAY/SOUTH STATION Effective December 16, 2019 

Back Bay to South Station 
Monday to Friday Note: All inbound trains at Back Bay may depart ahead of scheduled time 

Depart Bikes Train #  Originating Station 

A
M

 

6:08 800  Providence  
6:14 500  Worcester/Union Station  
6:17 700  Forge Park/495  
6:29 502  Worcester/Union Station  
6:34 802  Wickford Junction 
6:45 600  Needham Heights  
6:47 900  Stoughton  
6:52 582  Framingham  
6:59 804  Providence  
7:04 504  Worcester/Union Station  
7:05 702  Forge Park/495  
7:17 902  Stoughton  
7:20 602  Needham Heights  
7:27 584  Framingham  
7:30 806  Wickford Junction 
7:39 506  Worcester/Union Station  
7:39 704  Forge Park/495  
8:00 842  Attleboro  
8:01 706  Forge Park/495  
8:05 586  Framingham  
8:10 808  Wickford Junction 
8:12 604  Needham Heights  
8:15 508  Worcester/Union Station  
8:18 742  Foxboro 
8:26 904  Stoughton  
8:31 810  Providence  
8:40 588  Framingham  
8:41 606  Needham Heights  
8:50 510  Worcester/Union Station 
8:51 812  Providence  
8:52 708  Forge Park/495 
9:00 552  Worcester/Union Station  
9:02 906  Stoughton  

9:08 744  Foxboro 
9:25 608  Needham Heights  
9:33 590  Ashland 
9:33 814  Wickford Junction 
9:43 908  Stoughton  
10:19 512  Worcester/Union Station  
10:20 710  Forge Park/495  
10:40 610  Needham Heights  
10:54 816  Wickford Junction 
11:17 910  Stoughton  
11:40 612  Needham Heights  
11:49 712  Forge Park/495  

PM
 12:03 514  Worcester/Union Station  

12:23 818  Providence  
1:14 714  Forge Park/495  
1:25 614  Needham Heights  
1:33 516  Worcester/Union Station  
2:18 820  Providence  
2:30 716  Forge Park/495  
2:44 912  Stoughton  
2:57 822  Wickford Junction 
3:17 518  Worcester/Union Station  
3:24 616  Needham Heights  
4:00 718  Forge Park/495  
4:18 824  Providence  
4:25 618  Needham Heights  
4:56 720  Forge Park/495  
5:04 914  Stoughton  
5:15 520  Worcester/Union Station  
5:18 826  Providence  
5:42 620  Needham Heights  
5:50 916  Stoughton  
5:58 722  Forge Park/495  

Depart Bikes Train #  Originating Station

6:11 752  Foxboro 
6:17 622  Needham Heights  
6:17 828  Providence  
6:23 592  Framingham  
6:34 522  Worcester/Union Station  
6:47 918  Stoughton  
6:57 830  Wickford Junction 
7:03 624  Needham Heights  
7:05 594  Framingham  
7:19 524  Worcester/Union Station  
7:51 920  Stoughton  
7:52 596  Framingham  
8:12 922  Stoughton  
8:20 756  Foxboro 
8:27 626  Needham Heights  
8:31 832  Wickford Junction 
8:39 724  Forge Park/495  
8:42 526  Worcester/Union Station  
9:03 924  Stoughton  
9:12 628  Needham Heights  
9:19 834  Wickford Junction 
9:52 528  Worcester/Union Station  
10:06 728  Forge Park/495  
10:22 530  Worcester/Union Station  
10:36 836  Wickford Junction 
10:42 630  Needham Heights  
10:57 532  Worcester/Union Station  
11:05 926  Stoughton  
11:24 730  Forge Park/495  
11:34 838  Providence  

A
M

 12:05 928  Stoughton  
12:43 732  Forge Park/495  
12:48 534  Worcester/Union Station  
1:46 536  Worcester/Union Station  Trains in purple box indicate peak period trains. 

PM

Saturday 

Depart Bikes Train #  Originating Station 

PM
A

M
 

7:28 1802  Providence  
7:38 1702  Forge Park/495  
8:25 1500  Worcester/Union Station  
8:39 1602  Needham Heights 
9:28 1804  Providence  
9:38 1704  Forge Park/495  
10:15 1502  Worcester/Union Station  
10:39 1604  Needham Heights 
11:38 1706  Forge Park/495  

PM
 12:15 1504  Worcester/Union Station  

12:28 1806  Providence  
12:39 1606  Needham Heights 
1:38 1708  Forge Park/495  
1:58 1808  Providence  
2:15 1506  Worcester/Union Station  
2:39 1608  Needham Heights 
3:38 1710  Forge Park/495  
3:55 1508  Worcester/Union Station  
4:05 1810  Providence  
4:39 1610  Needham Heights 
5:38 1712  Forge Park/495  
5:55 1510  Worcester/Union Station  
5:58 1812  Providence  
6:39 1612  Needham Heights 
7:38 1714  Forge Park/495  
7:55 1512  Worcester/Union Station  
8:12 1814  Providence  
8:39 1614  Needham Heights 
9:38 1716  Forge Park/495  
9:55 1514  Worcester/Union Station  
10:00 1816  Providence  
10:39 1616  Needham Heights 
11:07 1818  Providence  
11:35 1718  Forge Park/495  
12:00 1618  Needham Heights 

A
M

 

12:25 1516  Worcester/Union Station  

Sunday 

Depart Bikes Train #  Originating Station 

PM
A

M
 

8:25 2500  Worcester/Union Station  
10:15 2502  Worcester/Union Station  
11:38 2706  Forge Park/495  

PM

12:15 2504  Worcester/Union Station  
12:28 2806  Providence  
1:38 2708  Forge Park/495  
1:58 2808  Providence  
2:15 2506  Worcester/Union Station  
3:38 2710  Forge Park/495  
3:55 2508  Worcester/Union Station  
4:05 2810  Providence  
5:38 2712  Forge Park/495  
5:55 2510  Worcester/Union Station  
5:58 2812  Providence  
7:38 2714  Forge Park/495  
7:55 2512  Worcester/Union Station  
8:12 2814  Providence  
9:38 2716  Forge Park/495  
9:55 2514  Worcester/Union Station  
10:00 2816  Providence  
11:07 2818  Providence  
11:35 2718  Forge Park/495  

A
M 12:25 2516  Worcester/Union Station  

Keep in Mind: 

This schedule will be effective from December 16, 2019 and will replace the schedule of October 21, 2019. 

Presidents’ Day and 4th of July operate on a Saturday service schedule. 

New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day operate on a Sunday service schedule. 

For all other holiday schedules, please check MBTA.com or call 617-222-3200. 

For additional service to Ruggles Station, refer to the Needham and Franklin Line schedules for particular trains. 

Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on trains with the 
bicycle symbol shown below the train number. 

High level platform and bridge plate available. 
Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more information. 

Schedules may change in the 
event of severe weather 

The MBTA and Keolis closely monitor weather 
forecasts to determine if conditions necessitate 
changes to the Commuter Rail schedule. 

During weather events, the symbols below 
will communicate service level and impact on 
passengers. Service level for the following day 
will be announced mid-afternoon on the prior day. 

REGULAR 
SCHEDULE 
Trains will operate on a 
normal schedule. 

STORM SCHEDULE 
Major changes to the regular 
schedule. Schedules will be 
available on mbta.com, and 
in Boston stations. 

NO SERVICE 
No passenger service 
on Commuter Rail. 

Visit 
MBTA.com 

Customer Service 
617-222-3200 

Download the 
Commuter Rail App

   Follow 
@MBTA_CR 

A
D

121619V
1

https://www.mbta.com/
MBTA.com/
https://twitter.com/MBTA_CR
https://mbta.com/
https://mbta.com/accessibility


Effective December 16, 2019BACK BAY/SOUTH STATION

South Station to Back Bay 

Depart Bikes Train #  Final DestinationDepart Bikes Train #  Final Destination

Monday to Friday 
Depart Bikes Train #  Final Destination 

A
M

 

4:40 501  Worcester/Union Station  
5:30 583  Framingham 
5:30 801  Providence 
5:55 503  Worcester/Union Station  
6:10 505  Worcester/Union Station  
6:31 803  Providence 
6:48 587  Framingham 
6:57 903  Stoughton 
7:05 601  Needham Heights  
7:20 507  Worcester/Union Station  
7:25 805  Wickford Junction 
7:30 589  Ashland 
7:35 905  Stoughton 
7:52 603  Needham Heights  
8:04 703  Forge Park/495  
8:23 907  Stoughton 
8:35 509  Worcester/Union Station  
8:50 745  Foxboro 
9:05 605  Needham Heights  
9:35 807  Providence 
9:40 705  Forge Park/495  
9:45 909  Stoughton  
9:53 607  Needham Heights  
10:15 511  Worcester/Union Station  
10:25 809  Providence 
11:00 707  Forge Park/495  
11:25 811  Wickford Junction 
11:50 609  Needham Heights  
11:55 513  Worcester/Union Station  

PM
 12:20 709  Forge Park/495  

1:20 911  Stoughton 

1:35 711  Forge Park/495  
1:43 813  Providence  
1:52 611  Needham Heights  
1:55 515  Worcester/Union Station  
2:30 815  Providence  
2:40 713  Forge Park/495  
3:00 613  Needham Heights  
3:25 817  Wickford Junction 
3:30 517  Worcester/Union Station  
3:30 913  Stoughton  
3:40 715  Forge Park/495  
3:55 819  Providence  
4:05 615  Needham Heights  
4:15 751  Foxboro 
4:20 519  Worcester/Union Station  
4:20 915  Stoughton  
4:30 591  Framingham  
4:30 821  Wickford Junction 
4:40 717  Forge Park/495  
4:47 617  Needham Heights  
4:53 823  Providence  
5:00 521  Worcester/Union Station  
5:03 753  Foxboro 
5:10 593  Framingham  
5:12 917  Stoughton  
5:20 719  Forge Park/495  
5:26 619  Needham Heights  
5:40 523  Worcester/Union Station  
5:40 825  Wickford Junction 
5:45 721  Forge Park/495  
5:50 595  Framingham 

5:50 919  Stoughton  
5:58 621  Needham Heights  
6:10 827  Providence  
6:15 525  Worcester/Union Station  
6:20 723  Forge Park/495  
6:28 921  Stoughton  
6:36 623  Needham Heights  
6:45 527  Worcester/Union Station  
6:50 829  Wickford Junction 
7:20 923  Stoughton 
7:30 625  Needham Heights  
7:30 831  Providence  
7:35 551  Worcester/Union Station  
7:45 529  Worcester/Union Station  
7:50 725  Forge Park/495  
8:30 833  Providence  
8:35 531  Worcester/Union Station  
8:50 627  Needham Heights  
9:10 727  Forge Park/495  
9:35 533  Worcester/Union Station  
9:40 925  Stoughton 
9:50 629  Needham Heights  
10:00 835  Wickford Junction 
10:30 535  Worcester/Union Station  
10:30 729  Forge Park/495  
10:40 927  Stoughton 
11:00 837  Providence  
11:20 631  Needham Heights  
11:30 537  Worcester/Union Station  
11:50 731  Forge Park/495  
11:59 839  Providence  

Trains in purple box indicate peak period trains. 

Saturday 
Depart Bikes Train #  Final Destination 

A
M

 

6:40 1501  Worcester/Union Station  
6:40 1801  Providence  
7:10 1601  Needham Heights 
7:20 1703  Forge Park/495  
8:40 1503  Worcester/Union Station  
9:10 1603  Needham Heights 
9:20 1705  Forge Park/495  
9:50 1803  Providence  
10:40 1505  Worcester/Union Station  
11:00 1805  Providence  
11:10 1605  Needham Heights 
11:20 1707  Forge Park/495  

PM
 12:40 1507  Worcester/Union Station  

1:05 1807  Providence  
1:10 1607  Needham Heights 
1:20 1709  Forge Park/495  
2:20 1509  Worcester/Union Station  
2:20 1809  Providence  
3:10 1609  Needham Heights 
3:20 1711  Forge Park/495  
4:20 1511  Worcester/Union Station  
4:35 1811  Providence  
5:10 1611  Needham Heights 
5:20 1713  Forge Park/495  
6:20 1513  Worcester/Union Station  
6:45 1813  Providence  
7:10 1613  Needham Heights 
7:20 1715  Forge Park/495  
8:20 1515  Worcester/Union Station  
8:30 1815  Providence  
9:10 1615  Needham Heights 
9:20 1717  Forge Park/495  
10:40 1517  Worcester/Union Station  
10:45 1617  Needham Heights 
11:10 1817  Providence  
11:20 1719  Forge Park/495  

Sunday 
Depart Bikes Train #  Final Destination 

A
M

 

6:40 2501  Worcester/Union Station  

8:40 2503  Worcester/Union Station  

10:40 2505  Worcester/Union Station  

11:05 2805  Providence  

11:20 2707  Forge Park/495  

PM

12:40 2507  Worcester/Union Station  

1:05 2807  Providence  

1:20 2709  Forge Park/495  

2:20 2509  Worcester/Union Station  

2:25 2809  Providence  

3:20 2711  Forge Park/495  

4:20 2511  Worcester/Union Station  

4:30 2811  Providence  

5:20 2713  Forge Park/495  

6:20 2513  Worcester/Union Station  

6:45 2813  Providence  

7:20 2715  Forge Park/495  

8:20 2515  Worcester/Union Station  

8:40 2815  Providence  

9:20 2717  Forge Park/495  

10:40 2517  Worcester/Union Station  

11:10 2817  Providence  

11:20 2719  Forge Park/495  

Keep in Mind: 

This schedule will be effective from December 16, 2019 and will replace the schedule of October 21, 2019. 

Presidents’ Day and 4th of July operate on a Saturday service schedule. 

New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day operate on a Sunday service schedule. 

For all other holiday schedules, please check MBTA.com or call 617-222-3200. 

For additional service to Ruggles Station, refer to the Needham and Franklin Line schedules for particular trains. 

Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on trains with the 
bicycle symbol shown below the train number. 

High level platform and bridge plate available. 
Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more information. 

Schedules may change in the 
event of severe weather 

The MBTA and Keolis closely monitor weather 
forecasts to determine if conditions necessitate 
changes to the Commuter Rail schedule. 

During weather events, the symbols below 
will communicate service level and impact on 
passengers. Service level for the following day 
will be announced mid-afternoon on the prior day. 

REGULAR 
SCHEDULE 
Trains will operate on a 
normal schedule. 

STORM SCHEDULE 
Major changes to the regular 
schedule. Schedules will be 
available on mbta.com, and 
in Boston stations. 

NO SERVICE 
No passenger service 
on Commuter Rail. 

Visit 
MBTA.com 

Customer Service 
617-222-3200 

Download the 
Commuter Rail App

   Follow 
@MBTA_CR 

A
D

121619V
1

https://www.mbta.com/
MBTA.com/
http://mbta.com/accessibility
https://mbta.com/

	BACK BAY/SOUTH STATION Effective December 16, 2019 
	Back Bay to South Station 
	Monday to Friday
	Saturday 
	Sunday 
	Keep in Mind: 

	South Station to Back Bay 
	Monday to Friday 
	Saturday 
	Sunday 
	Keep in Mind: 




Accessibility Report

		Filename: 

		accessible_BackBay WEB 121619.pdf



		Report created by: 

		Dennis Pratt

		Organization: 

		



 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]

Summary

The checker found no problems in this document.

		Needs manual check: 3

		Passed manually: 0

		Failed manually: 0

		Skipped: 1

		Passed: 28

		Failed: 0



Detailed Report

		Document



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set

		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF

		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF

		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order

		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified

		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar

		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents

		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast

		Page Content



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged

		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged

		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order

		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided

		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged

		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker

		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts

		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses

		Navigation links		Needs manual check		Navigation links are not repetitive

		Forms



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged

		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description

		Alternate Text



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text

		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read

		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content

		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation

		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text

		Tables



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot

		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR

		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers

		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column

		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary

		Lists



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L

		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI

		Headings



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting




Back to Top

